Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA	,			
		Name	Execution Date		
Oswaldo Gonzalez			10/25/2011		
David Morelock			10/19/2011		
Douglas E. Roberts			10/18/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	COBRA GOLF INCC	COBRA GOLF INCORPORATED			
Street Address:		1818 ASTON AVENUE			
City:	CARLSBAD	CARLSBAD			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92008				
Property Type Application Number: 29398		Number 451			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(617)289-0683				
Phone:	617-856-8145				
Email: ip@brownrudnick.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US					
Correspondence will Mail.	l be sent to the e-mail add	ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	sent via US		
Correspondent Name: Mark S. Leonardo					
Address Line 1:	One Financial				
Address Line 2:	Brown Rudnick LLP Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111				
Address Line 4:	Boston, MASS.	ACHUSETTS 02111			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		29025/315			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Mark S. Leonardo			
source=29025-315_A source=29025-315_A	Assignment#page1.tif Assignment#page2.tif Assignment#page3.tif Assignment#page4.tif				

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For and in consideration of One U.S. Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, **Oswaldo Gonzalez**, of San Jacinto, CA, **David Morelock**, of San Clemente, CA, and **Douglas E. Roberts**, of Carlsbad, CA have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto **Cobra Golf Incorporated**, having a principal office at 1818 Aston Ave., Carlsbad, CA 92008, U.S. (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), and its successors, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions relating to improvement in **GOLF CLUB HEAD** accorded application serial number **29/398,451**, filed **July 29, 2011**; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to any non-provisional application claiming the benefit of said application, and in and to Letters Patents which may be issued upon said application, any non-provisional application, and any divisions, extensions, continuations or reissues thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to applications for Letters Patents and/or patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties, including, but not limited to the PCT, in respect of said inventions and said applications for Letters Patents and/or patents in foreign countries, and we further authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for Letters Patents and/or patents in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the applications for Letters Patents of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining said applications and subsequent patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

Attorney Docket No. COBR-177/00USD 29025/315

We covenant to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

10-25-11

Oswaldo Gonzalez

Date

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Emise A. VERNAN

Page 2 of 4

David Morelock

/0 - 19 - 11

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) SS. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

On <u>*ACHABCE*</u><u>19</u>, 2011, before me, Denise T. Herman, a notary public for the State of California, personally appeared <u>*MACHAE*</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Date

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Douglas E. Roberts

10-18-204

Date

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) SS. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

On <u>OCHOBER</u>, 2011, before me, Denise T. Herman, a notary public for the State of California, personally appeared <u>MUCLOS</u>, <u>COBERS</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. DENISE T. HERMAN COMM. #1905904

1860643 v1

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 10/26/2011